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 Events coming up!
Half term Mon 17/2/20 to Fri 21/2/20
W/b Mon 2 Mar Book Week
Thurs 5 Mar World Book day
Mon 9 Mar Y1 & Y2 to visit Norwich Cathedral and Norwich Bangladeshi Mosque
Mon 9 March to Wed 11 March 
Parents Meetings
Wed 18 Mar CASMA concert (Cl.3 to Norwich Citadel)
Fri 20 Mar Class Photographs
Mon 23 to Wed 25 March Cl. 3 to Holt Hall
Thurs 26 Mar Year R STAY & PLAY
Tues 31 Mar Egg Drop Challenge
Wed 1 April – Last day of term 
Easter Service in All Saints Church 10.30AM
Easter Holidays Thurs 2 April to Fri 17 April
Summer Term starts Monday 20 April
Friday 24 Maths Morning from 9AM – 10AM (Parents invited into the school)
Fri 8 May BANK HOLIDAY
Mon 11 – Thurs 14 KS2 SATs (Year 6)
w/b Mon 18 May Walk to School Week
WRENFEST Saturday 27 June 
Fri 3 July Reports to Parents
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   School Footpath/Running Track & Class 1 Canopy!
[bookmark: _GoBack]We are a very excited that Pentagon Play, a company specialising in school playground equipment, will be in school for the next 2 weeks from Monday 16 March. They will be constructing a new, purposed built outdoor canopy beside class 1. From Monday, Class 1 children can only access their room through the main building (i.e. by way of the door used by class 2). Class 1 children will need to be collected from this exit after school. The canopy should be completed by next Friday 20 March. 
The company will then replace the parent’s pathway to the far gate with a path that combines a footpath with a running track. The new pathway will have a playturf/artificial grass covering so that the children will be able to use it as a running track in all weathers! Parents will still be able to access the school from the far gate during the path’s construction.













Messy Church is for the whole family and is free.  Any donations made will go towards the cost of food and craft materials.  Children must bring an adult – don’t forget to dress for creative activities that often involve paint!!
Church of England Benefice of the Upper Tas Valley[image: ]Ring: 01953 788227/ email vicar.utvb@gmail.com





			

South Norfolk Tag Rugby On Tuesday 10th March, the school took two teams of Year 5/6 boys and girls to Diss High School to play tag rugby. There were twelve other school teams in the competition including Trowse, Wicklewood and Spooner Row. Both Wreningham school teams played well, scoring many tries. The tournament was very tough. One Wreningham team came eighth and the other team came first, winning the tournament! 
Match report by Eleanor & Oscar
















Wrenfest 2020 is Saturday 27 June!



[image: ]      Stars of the Week  Alf Class 1, Class 2 Henry C, Elsey Class 3 Florence A, Toby, Tyler Class 4 Florence, Nathan
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